Doc. No. VXF****-OMQ0002-A
PRODUCT NAME
2 PORT SOLENOID VALVE
FOR DUST COLLECTOR
MODEL / Series / Product Number
Series VXF(A)2
2022-10-28 16:11
DG018865

Screw-in thread part of hexagon socket head cap screw to the bonnet and diaphragm Ass'y
before assembling them on the body so that the risk of diaphragm falling is minimized.
2) If hexagon socket head cap screw is partially tightened, it may cause leakage.
Assmbly tightening should comply with Assembly Procedure 3).
3) If tightening hexagon socket head cap screw by eye, hexagon socket head cap screw
may come off during the operation or diaphragm might be torn. Therefore, be sure to
follow the tightening torque.
At normal
temperature
At high
temperature
At normal
temperature
At high
temperature
VXF(A)21A(A,B,C,D) VXF-21AA VXF-21AC
VXF(A)22A(A,B,C,D) VXF-22AA VXF-22AC
VXF(A)23A(A,B,C,D) VXF-23AA VXF-23AC
VXF(A)24A(A,B,C,D) VXF-24AA VXF-24AC
VXF(A)25A(A,B,C,D) VXF-25AA VXF-25AC 12.5～15 15～17.5
VXF(A)26A(A,C)　Note.5) VXF-26AA VXF-26AC
VXF(A)26A(B,D)　Note.5) VXF-26AB VXF-26AD
VXF(A)25B(A,B,C,D) VXF-25AA VXF-25AC 12.5～15 15～17.5
VXF(A)26B(A,C)　Note.5) VXF-26BA VXF-26BC
VXF(A)26B(B,D)　Note.5) VXF-26BB VXF-26BD
VXF(A)26C(A,C)　Note.5) VXF-26CA VXF-26CC
VXF(A)26C(B,D)　Note.5) VXF-26CB VXF-26CD
VXF(A)26D(A,C)　Note.5,6) VXF-26CA VXF-26CC
VXF(A)26D(B,D)　Note.5,6) VXF-26CB VXF-26CD
VXF(A)27B(A,B,C,D) VXF-27BA VXF-27BC
VXF(A)28B(A,B,C,D) VXF-28BA VXF-28BC
Product number
Diaphragm Assembly 　Note4) Tightening torque(N.m)
24.5～29.5 29.4～34.3
5.2～6.3 6.3～7.3